(D) (a) Statement showing Sharehdlding Pattern

Name of the Company: CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Serip Code: 500040 CENTURYTEX

Name of the Serip : CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Class of Security : Equity Shares

Quarter ended: 30% June, 2014

No. of partly

conversion of warrants and
convertible securities

Rs.1,11,69,56,800/- after conversion of warrants

Partly paid-up shares Asa % of total No. of As a % of total No. of shares
paid-up shares partly paid-up shares of the company
Held by promoter/ promoter N.A. N.A. N.A.
group
Held by public N.A. N.A. N.A.
Total N.A. N.A. N.A.
Outstanding convértible No. of outstanding Asa % oftotal No. of | Asa % of total No. of shares
securities : .- securities ' outstanding convertible | of the Company,'assuming full
securities conversion of the convertible
securities
Held by promoter/ promoter N.A. N.A. N.A.
group
Held by public N.A. N.A. N.A.
Total N.A. N.A. N.A.
Warrants No. of warrants Asa%oftotal No. of | Asa% of total no. of shares of
warrants the company, assuming full
conversion of warrants
Held by promoter/ promoter 1,86,50,000 100% 16.70 +
group
Held by public - - -
[ Total 1,86,50,000 100% 16.70 -
Total paid-up capital of the Rs.93,04,56,800/- represented by 9,30,45,680 equity shares of Rs.10/- each fully
company assuming full paid-up .
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Category of
Shareholder

an

Number
of
Sharehol
ders

a

Total
number
of

shares

av)

Number of

shares
held in
dematerial
Jized
form

47]

Total shareholding as a
percentage of total
number of shares

Share pledged or
- otherwise encumbered

Asa
Percentage
of (A+B)’

(VD)

Asa
Percentage
of (A+B+C)

(VID

Number
of shares

(VI

Asa
Percentage

IX)=(vVIny/
@Vv)*100

Shareholding of
Promoter and
Promoter Group®

Indian

Individuals/
Hindu undivided
Family

10

207970

207970

0.22

0.22

4940

2.38

Central
Government/State
Government(s)

Bodies Corporate

37228170

37228170

40.14

40.01

2196800

5.90

Financial
Institutions/Banks

Any Other
(specify)

Sub-Total (A)(1)

37436140

37436140

2201740

Foreign

Individuals (Non-
Resident
Individuals/
Foreign Individuals

Bodies Corporate

Institutions

Qualified Foreign
Investor

Any Other
(specify)

Sub-Toetal (A)(2)

Total
Shareholding of
Promoter and
Promeoter Group

(ArFA)DHAN2)

18

37436140

37436140

40.36

40.23

2201740

5.88




Public
Shareholding !

NA

NA

1)

Institutions

7004958

NA

NA

6990668

(@

Mutual Funds/ UTI

44

7.55

7.53

(b)

Financial Institutions/
Banks

52

3567388

3509724

3.85

3.83

©

Central Government/
State Government(s)

2591

11

0.00

0.00

(d)

Venture Capital Funds

(e

Insurance Companies

1941871

1941871

2.09

2.09

®

Foreign Institutional
Investors

80

9125826

9124776

9.84

9.81

®

Foreign Venture
Capital Investors

(h)

Qualified Foreign
Investors

Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (B)(1)

184 -

21643134

21567050.

2334

23.26

)

Non-Institutions

NA

NA

(3

Bodies Corporate

1246

11596949

11542629

12.50

12.46

(b)

Individuals -

i. Individual
shareholders
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 1 lakh:

ii. Individual
shareholders
holding nominal
share capital in

excess Qf Rs 1 lakh.

62298

138

13715921

6876266

12109913

6170386

14.79

741

1474

7.39

(©

Qualified Foreign
Investors

@

Any Other (specify)

i. NonResident
Indians (Repat)

421

213697

213417

0.23

0.23




ii. Non Resident
Indians

(Non Repat)

389

260923

234393

0.28

0.28

ifi. Foreign Nationals

350

350

0.00

0.00

iv. Clearing Member

440

533194

533194

0.57

0.57

v. Market maker

vi. Overseas Bodies
Corporate

365820

365820

0.39

0.39

vii. Directors/Relatives

280

280

0.00

0.00

viii. Hindu Undivided
family

vii. Trust

11

105806

105806

0.11

0.11

Sub-Total (B)(2)

64948

33669206

31276188

36.30

36.19

Total Public
Shareholding

By=(B)(1)+(B)(2)

65132

55312340

52843238

59.64

5945

TOTAL (A)+(B)

65150

92748480

90279378

100.00

99.68

2201740

2.37

©

Shares held by
Custodians and
against which
DepositoryReceipt
have been issued

NA

NA

@

Promoter and.
Promoter Group

@

Public

297200

294700

0.32

Sub-Total (C)

297200

294700

N.A.

0.32

GRAND TOTAL
(AHB)YHC)

65152

93045680

90574078

100.00

100.00

2201740

237

! For definitions of “Public Shareholdin
NA-

Not applicable

g”, refer to Clause 40A.,




ecurities (including sh

Category “Promoter and Promoter Group”

:5:

ares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belongi

Sr. Name of the Details of Shares held | Encumbered sha res(*) ’Tetails of Warrants Details of Total
No. shareholder ] ‘ Convertible shares
Securities (including
. underlying
No. of [Asa% | Na - Asa 1 Asa% | Numberof | Asa | Num Asa% | shares
shares of ' Per- of warrants % -ber | total | assuming
held grand centage | Grand held . total of num- full
total total num- | con- | berof °°"v:;si°n
(A)+(B) (A)y+B) berof | ver- con-
+0O) + War- | tible | ver- | Warrants
(C) of rants ‘| Secu | tible ‘"‘dm
sub- of the | rities secu- ';::::;:iwf
clause same held reties asa % of
(1)(a) class of the diluted
same share
class capital
(VD=(vy/
® ) [111)] av) M @ | vin | ey | gx X | (xm)
1. | Pilani Investment 34220520 # | 36.78 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - 30.64
And Industries
Corporation Ltd. :
2. | Kesoram - 2746100 2.95 2196800 80.00 2.36 - - - - 2.46
Industries Ltd,
3. | Aditya 60900 0.07 0 0.00 0.00 7500000 | 40.21 - - 6.77
Marketing &
Mfg. Ltd.
4. | IGH Holdings - - - - - 11150000 | 59.79 - - 9.98
Pvt. Ltd.
5. | Prakash 128000 0.14 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - 0.11
Educational
Society
6. | Birla Educational 44000 0.05 1) 0.00 0.00 - - - - 0.04
Institution
7 | Manavy 11950 0.01 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - 0.01
Investment &
Trading Co.Ltd. -
8. | Padmavati 16700 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - 0.01
Investment Ltd,
9. | Shri Basant 131900 0.14 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - 0.12
Kumar Birla
10. | Smt. Sarala Devi 67900 0.07 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - 0.06
Birla
11. [ Shri Ramavatar 1110 0.00 290 26.13 0.00 - - - - 0.00
Makharia
12. | Shri Ravi 3620 0.00 1210 33.43 0.00 - - - - 0.00
Makharia
13. | Smt. Laxmj Devi 3440 0.00 3440 100.00 0.00 - - - - 0.00
Makharia
TOTAL‘ 37436140 ‘| 40.23 2201740 5.88 2.37 18650000 | 100.00 - - 502
(*) The term

encumbrance” has the same meaning as assigned to it in regulation 28(3) of the SAST Regulations, 2011,
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Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of

N

@M(e)(i)
ersons belonging to the cate ory “Public” and holding more than 1% of the total number of
shares :
Sr. Name of the Number of Shares as a Details of Warrants Details of Total shares
No. shareholder shares percentage of ‘ Convertible (including
held total number securities underlying
of shares shares
{i.e. Grant Numberof | Asa®% Number of % w.r.t assuming
Total warrants total convertible total full
- (AFBIHC) held number of | Securities | number of | conversion of
indicated in Warrants held convertible | ‘Warrants and
Statement at of securities convertible
para (1)(a) the same of the securities)
above} class same class asa % of
diluted
share
capital
1. { Life Insurance 32,76,238 3.52 - - - - 2.93
Corporation of
India & others
2. | HDFC Trustee Co. 28,03,064 3.01 - - - - 2.51
Ltd. — HDFC Top
200 Funds & others
3. | Bajaj Allianz Life 22,87,637 2.46 - - - - 2.05
Insurance
Company Ltd.
4. | Shivanand Shankar 20,00,000 2.15 - - - - 1.79
Mankekar
5. | Birla Corporation 18,07,660 1.94 - - - - 1.62
Ltd.
6. | SBI Arbitrage 17,34,000 1.86 - - - - 1.55
Opportunities Fund
7. | Orient Paper & 15,45,140 1.66 - - - - 1.38
Industries Ltd.
8. | Gopikishan S. 13,01,502 1.40 - - - - 1.17
Damani
9. | Birla Sunlife 12,82,625 1.38 - - - - 1.15
Trustee Co. Pvt.
Ltd. A/c. Birla
Sunlife Advantage
Fund
TOTAL 1,80,37,866 19.38 - -

16.15




ersons (together with PAC) belon ing t

of the total number of shares of the Company
’ .

Name of the Number of Shares as a Details of Warrants Details of Total shares
shareholder Shares held percentage of _ Convertible (including
total number securities underlying
of shares shares
{i.e. Grant Numberof | Asa% Number of % w.r.t assuming
Total warrants total convertible total full
(A)+B)YHO) held number of | Securities | number of | conversion of
indicated in | Warrants held convertible | Warrants and
Statement at of securities convertible
para (1)(a) the same of the securities)
above} class same class as a % of
diluted
share
capital
- TOTAL - - - - - - -
(D(d  Statement showing details of locked-in shares
Sr. | Name of the shareholder Number | Locked-in shares as a | Promoter/Promoter
No. of percentage of total | Group/Public
locked- nrumber of shares (ie.
in shares | Grand Total (AY+(B)+(C)
| indicated in Statement at
) ' para (1)(a) above)
1. Aditya Marketing and Manufacturing Ltd. 60,900 0.06 Corporate Bodies
(Promoter Co.)
2, Padmavati Investment Ltd. 15,000 0.02 Corporate Bodies
{Promoter Co.)
3. Padmavati Investment Ltd. 1,700 0.00 Corporate Bodies
(Promoter Co.)
TOTAL 77,600 0.08
(ID)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)
Sr. Type of Number of Number of Shares Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a
No. Outstanding DR Outstanding Underlying Percentage of total number of shares (i.e.
(ADRs, GDRs) DRs Outstanding Grand Total (AY+(B)+(C) indicated in
SDRs, etc.) DRs Statement at para (I)(a) above).
1. GDRs. 2,97,200 2,97,200 0.32
TOTAL 2,97,200 2,97,200 0.32
f (ID(b) Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs). where underlying shares held by ‘Promoter/Promoter Group’
! are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares,
, Fe—e—=e =t 2 2o O The total number of shares,
‘ Sr. Name Type of Number of Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of
‘No. of the outstanding DR Shares total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
DR (ADRs, GDRs, Underlying indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above)
Holder SDRs etc) outstanding DRs
1. Nil : Nil Nil Nil
TOTAL - -
)(@) Note :- Since the Company has only one class of securitie

s i.c. fully paid equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each hence the

details have not been furnished as required by para III(a).

ine-2014-new format




