(I) (a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company: CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Scrip Code: 500040 CENTURYTEX

Name of the Scrip: CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Class of Security: Equity Shares

Quarter ended: 30th June, 2014

Partly paid-up shares	No. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total No. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total No. of shares of the company
Held by promoter/ promoter group	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Held by public	N.A.	N.A.	
Total		N.A.	N.A.
	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Outstanding convertible securities:	No. of outstanding securities	As a % of total No. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total No. of shares of the Company, assuming ful conversion of the convertible securities
Held by promoter/ promoter group	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Held by public	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Total	N.A.	N.A.	
Warrants		11.22.	N.A.
	No. of warrants	As a % of total No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants
Held by promoter/ promoter group	1,86,50,000	100%	16.70
Held by public			
Fotal	1,86,50,000	100%	16.70
Total paid-up capital of the company assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities	•	1	ity shares of Rs.10/- each fully



Cate- gory Code	Shareholder of	Sharehol	of number Sharehol of		percenta number	cholding as a ge of total of shares	Share otherwise	pledged or encumbered
W				dematerial ized form	As a Percentage of (A+B) ¹	As a Percentage of (A+B+C)	Number of shares	As a Percentage
(I)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)=(VIII) (IV)*100
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group ²					1		
(1)	Indian							
(a)	Individuals/ Hindu undivided Family	10	207970	207970	0.22	0.22	4940	2.38
(b)	Central Government/State Government(s)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Bodies Corporate	8	37228170	37228170	40.14	40.01	2196800	5.90
(d)	Financial Institutions/Banks	-	-	-	-	_	. -	-
(e)	Any Other (specify)	-	-	-	-	•	-	-
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	18	37436140	37436140	40.36	40.23	2201740	5.88
(2)	Foreign	-	-	-		-	-	-
(a)	Individuals (Non- Resident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Bodies Corporate	-	-	-	-	-	-	<u>-</u>
(c)	Institutions	-	-		-	-	_	_
(d)	Qualified Foreign Investor	-	-	-	-	-	-	_
(e)	Any Other (specify)	-	-		-			-
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)	18	37436140	37436140	40.36	40.23	2201740	5.88

¹ For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.

² for definitions of "Promoter" and "Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40A.

(B)	Public Shareholding ¹	,					NA	NA
(1)	Institutions							
(a)	Mutual Funds/ UTI	44	7004958	6990668	7.55	7.50	NA	NA
(b)		52	3567888	3509724		7.53	-	-
	Banks		330,000	3309724	3.85	3.83	-	-
(c)	Central Government/ State Government(s)	3	2591	11	0.00	0.00	-	-
(d)	Venture Capital Funds	-	-	-	-	_		
(e)	Insurance Companies	5	1941871	1941871	2.09	2.09		<u>-</u>
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	80	9125826	9124776	9.84	9.81	-	-
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	-	~	-	-	-	-	
(h)	Qualified Foreign Investors	-	-	-	-	-	-	_
(i)	Any Other (specify)	-	-	-	_		-	
	Sub-Total (B)(1)	184	21643134	21567050	23.34	23.26	_	
(2)	Non-Institutions						NA	
(a)	Bodies Corporate	1246	11596949	11542629	12.50	12.46		NA
(b)	Individuals – i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up	,				12.40	-	-
	to Rs. 1 lakh. ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal	62298	13715921	12109913	14.79	14.74	-	-
	share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh.	138	6876266	6170386	7.41	7.39	- -	-
3)	Qualified Foreign Investors	-	-	-		**	-	-
1)	Any Other (specify)							
	i. Non Resident Indians (Repat)	421	213697	213417	0.23	0.23	_	_

Γ	ii. Non Resident							
	Indians							
	(Non Repat)	389	260923	234393	0.28	0.28	_	_
	iii. Foreign Nationals	2	350	350	0.00	0.00		
	iv. Clearing Member	440	533194	533194	0.57	0.57	 	
	v. Market maker			<u> </u>		0.57	-	-
	vi. Overseas Bodies Corporate	1	365820	365820	0.39	0.39	-	-
	vii. Directors/Relatives	2	280	280	0.00	0.00	-	
	viii. Hindu Undivided family	-	-	-	-	-		-
	vii. Trust	11	105806	105806	0.11	0.11	-	
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	64948	33669206	31276188	36.30	36.19	-	
	Total Public . Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)	65132	55312340	52843238	59.64	59.45	-	-
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	65150	92748480	90279378	100.00	99.68	2201740	2.27
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipt have been issued					22.00	NA NA	2.37 NA
(1)	Promoter and Promoter Group	-	-	_	<u> </u>	_		
(2)	Public	2	297200	294700	-	0.32	-	-
	Sub-Total (C)	2	297200	294700	N.A.	0.32		·
	GRAND TOTAL	65152	93045680	90574078	100.00	100.00		-
	(A)+(B)+(C)	j		- 55, 10,6	100.00	100.00	2201740	2.37

¹ For definitions of "Public Shareholding", refer to Clause 40A. N A - Not applicable



(I)(b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the

Si		Details of	Shares held	d Encumbered shares(*) Details of Warrant						D		
		No. of	As a %					r Warrants	Co	etails of avertible curities	Total shares (includin	
		shares held	of grand total (A)+(B) +(C)	No.	As a Per- centage	As a % of Grand total (A)+(B) + (C) of sub-clause (1)(a)	warrants held		Num -ber of con- ver- tible Secu rities held	As a % fotal number of convertible secureties of the same class	underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrant and convertible securities as a % of diluted share capital	
(I) 1.	(II) Pilani Investment	(III) 34220520#	(IV)	(V)	(VI)=(V)/ (III)*100	(VII)	(VIII)	gr.	· _			
2.	And Industries Corporation Ltd.		36.78	0	0.00	0.00	-	(IX) -	(X)	(XI)	30.64	
3.	Kesoram Industries Ltd. Aditya	2746100	2.95	2196800	80.00	2.36	-	-		-	2.46	
	Marketing & Mfg. Ltd.	60900	0.07	0	0.00	0.00	7500000	40.21	-	-	6.77	
4.	IGH Holdings Pvt. Ltd.	-	-	•	-	-	11150000	59.79			-	
5.	Prakash Educational	128000	0.14	0	0.00	0.00	_				9.98	
6.	Society Birla Educational	44000	0.05						-	-	0.11	
7	Institution Manay	11950		0	0.00	0.00	-	-	-		0.04	
8.	Investment & Trading Co.Ltd.		0.01	0	0.00	0.00	•	-	-		0.01	
9.	Padmavati Investment Ltd. Shri Basant	16700	0.02	0	0.00	0.00	-	-			0.01	
	Kumar Birla	131900	0.14	0	0.00	0.00	-	-	-		0.12	
	Smt. Sarala Devi Birla	67900	0.07	0	0.00	0.00	-		-	-	0.06	
	Shri Ramavatar Makharia	1110	0.00	290	26.13	0.00			_			
	Shri Ravi Makharia	3620	0.00	1210	33.43	0.00				-	0.00	
3.	Smt. Laxmi Devi Makharia	3440	0.00	3440	100.00	0.00		_	-	-	0.00	
I	TOTAL	37436140	40.23 2	201740	5.88			100.00	•	•	0.00	

^(*) The term "encumbrance" has the same meaning as assigned to it in regulation 28(3) of the SAST Regulations, 2011.

240 equity shares held in the name of Pilani Investment and Industries Corporation Limited (Pilani) under Folio No. P1-1 in physical form are not belonging to them and the same are being held in Trust by the said Company and balance 20 equity shares are due to non transfer of shares by the

(I)(c)(i) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of shares held	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e. Grant	Details of Warrants		Details of Convertible securities		Total shares (including underlying shares
			Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (1)(a) above}	Number of warrants held	As a % total number of Warrants of the same class	Number of convertible Securities held	% w.r.t total number of convertible securities of the same class	assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1.	Life Insurance Corporation of India & others	32,76,238	3.52	-	-	-	-	2.93
2.	HDFC Trustee Co. Ltd. – HDFC Top 200 Funds & others	28,03,064	3.01	-	-	-	•	2.51
3.	Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance Company Ltd.	22,87,637	2.46	-	-	-	-	2.05
4.	Shivanand Shankar Mankekar	20,00,000	2.15	-	•	-	-	1.79
5.	Birla Corporation Ltd.	18,07,660	1.94	-	•	-	•	1.62
6.	SBI Arbitrage Opportunities Fund	17,34,000	1.86	-	-	•	<u>-</u>	1.55
7.	Orient Paper & Industries Ltd.	15,45,140	1.66	-	-	-	-	1.38
8.	Gopikishan S. Damani	13,01,502	1.40	-	-	-	-	1.17
9.	Birla Sunlife Trustee Co. Pvt. Ltd. A/c. Birla Sunlife Advantage Fund	12,82,625	1.38	-	-	-	-	1.15
	TOTAL	1,80,37,866	19.38	-	•			16.15

(I)(c)(ii) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the Company

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of Shares held	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares	entage of I number shares		Deta Conv secu	Total shares (including underlying	
			(i.e. Grant Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (1)(a) above	Number of warrants held	As a % total number of Warrants of the same class	Number of convertible Securities held	% w.r.t total number of convertible securities of the same class	shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1	-		i					
	TOTAL	-	-	-	-	-	- '	
		<u> </u>		-	<u>-</u>	-	-	-

(I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of locked- in shares	Locked-in shares as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e. Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (1)(a) above)	Promoter/Promoter Group/Public
1.	Aditya Marketing and Manufacturing Ltd.	60,900	0.06	Corporate Bodies
2.	Padmavati Investment Ltd.	15,000	0.02	(Promoter Co.) Corporate Bodies
	Padmavati Investment Ltd.	1,700	0.00	(Promoter Co.) Corporate Bodies
	TOTAL	77,600	0.08	(Promoter Co.)

(II)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Sr. No.	Type of Outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs) SDRs, etc.)	Number of Outstanding DRs	Number of Shares Underlying Outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a Percentage of total number of shares (i.e. Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above).
1.	GDRs.	2,97,200	2,97,200	
L	TOTAL	2,97,200	2,97,200	0.32 0.32

(II)(b) Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'Promoter/Promoter Group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares.

Sr. Na No. of t D Hol	outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs etc)		Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above)
		Nil	Nil
	TOTAL		
(III)(a) Note :-	Since the Company has only	V One class of social	

(III)(a) Note:- Since the Company has only one class of securities i.e. fully paid equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each hence the details have not been furnished as required by para III(a).